
2016 SC NB/NS/PE Sectionals

Dieppe, NB

Pre-Juvenile Women (U13)  - Free Program

Brianna Arsenault  22.49 13.00  9.49  0.00  0.00

Name Element Score Prog Comp Score Bonus Deductions Score

Nov 6, 2015 to Nov 8, 2015

Campbellton FSC,NB

ClubRank

1

ScoreGOE

Base

Value

Executed

Element# J1 J2 J3 JREF

 1 1A+2T+C 2.40 0.00 0 0 0 - - - - - - 0  2.40- -

 2 2S+2Lo+C 3.10 -0.83 -2 -3 -3 - - - - - - -3  2.27- -

 3 SpSqB 1.00 0.00 0 0 0 - - - - - - 0  1.00- -

 4 FCSpB 1.60 0.00 0 0 0 - - - - - - 0  1.60- -

 5 2S 1.30 0.05 1 0 0 - - - - - - 0  1.35- -

 6 2T 1.30 -0.10 0 0 -1 - - - - - - -1  1.20- -

 7 1A 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 - - - - - - 0  1.10- -

 8 CCoSp3pB 1.70 0.38 1 1 0 - - - - - - 1  2.08- -

 13.00

x - credit for second half, base value multiplied by 1.1        * - invalid element, scored as zero             e - jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with edge   

! - (singles & pairs) jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with slight edge    ! - (Key Points Dance) incomplete       REP - repeated jump restriction      V - spin requirement not met

< - underrotated jump    << - (singles & pairs) downgraded jump    << - (key points dance) interruption

FactorProgram Component

 1.00 2.25 2.50 2.50 - - - - - - 2.25  2.38Skating Skills - -

 0.75 2.00 2.75 2.25 - - - - - - 2.00  1.69Transition/Linking Footwork - -

 1.00 2.50 2.50 2.25 - - - - - - 2.25  2.38Performance/Execution - -

 0.50 2.25 2.75 2.50 - - - - - - 2.50  1.25Choreography/Composition - -

 0.75 2.00 2.75 2.25 - - - - - - 2.50  1.79Interpretation of the Music/Timing - -

 9.49

Deductions

 0.00

Versions: CSS(15.02), SOV(15.02), SP(15.02)Date:6-Nov-2015  8:37:36PM

 



2016 SC NB/NS/PE Sectionals

Dieppe, NB

Pre-Juvenile Women (U13)  - Free Program

Catherine  Cormier  20.10 11.56  8.54  0.00  0.00

Name Element Score Prog Comp Score Bonus Deductions Score

Nov 6, 2015 to Nov 8, 2015

CPA Shippagan,NB

ClubRank

2

ScoreGOE

Base

Value

Executed

Element# J1 J2 J3 JREF

 1 2T+1Lo+C 1.80 -0.20 0 -1 -1 - - - - - - -2  1.60- -

 2 SpSqB 1.00 0.15 1 1 0 - - - - - - 1  1.15- -

 3 2S+1Lo+C 1.80 -0.10 0 0 -1 - - - - - - -1  1.70- -

 4 CCoSp3pB 1.70 0.13 1 0 0 - - - - - - 0  1.83- -

 5 2T 1.30 -0.10 0 -1 0 - - - - - - -1  1.20- -

 6 2S 1.30 -0.05 0 0 0 - - - - - - -1  1.25- -

 7 1A 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 - - - - - - 0  1.10- -

 8 FCSpB 1.60 0.13 1 0 0 - - - - - - 0  1.73- -

 11.56

x - credit for second half, base value multiplied by 1.1        * - invalid element, scored as zero             e - jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with edge   

! - (singles & pairs) jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with slight edge    ! - (Key Points Dance) incomplete       REP - repeated jump restriction      V - spin requirement not met

< - underrotated jump    << - (singles & pairs) downgraded jump    << - (key points dance) interruption

FactorProgram Component

 1.00 2.25 2.25 1.75 - - - - - - 2.50  2.19Skating Skills - -

 0.75 2.00 2.50 1.50 - - - - - - 2.25  1.55Transition/Linking Footwork - -

 1.00 2.25 2.25 1.75 - - - - - - 2.25  2.13Performance/Execution - -

 0.50 1.75 2.25 1.75 - - - - - - 2.50  1.03Choreography/Composition - -

 0.75 1.75 2.50 2.00 - - - - - - 2.50  1.64Interpretation of the Music/Timing - -

 8.54

Deductions

 0.00

Versions: CSS(15.02), SOV(15.02), SP(15.02)Date:6-Nov-2015  8:37:36PM

 



2016 SC NB/NS/PE Sectionals

Dieppe, NB

Pre-Juvenile Women (U13)  - Free Program

Abbie  Morrison  18.76 10.58  8.18  0.00  0.00

Name Element Score Prog Comp Score Bonus Deductions Score

Nov 6, 2015 to Nov 8, 2015

Moncton Mariposa ,NB

ClubRank

3

ScoreGOE

Base

Value

Executed

Element# J1 J2 J3 JREF

 1 SpSqB 1.00 0.15 1 1 0 - - - - - - 1  1.15- -

 2 1A 1.10 -0.20 0 -1 -2 - - - - - - -1  0.90- -

 3 2T 1.30 -0.60 -3 -3 -3 - - - - - - -3  0.70- -

 4 2S+1Lo+C 1.80 -0.05 0 -1 0 - - - - - - 0  1.75- -

 5 2S 1.30 0.05 0 0 0 - - - - - - 1  1.35- -

 6 FCSpB 1.60 -0.30 0 -1 -1 - - - - - - -2  1.30- -

 7 1A+1Lo+C 1.60 0.00 0 0 0 - - - - - - 0  1.60- -

 8 CCoSp3pB 1.70 0.13 1 0 0 - - - - - - 0  1.83- -

 10.58

x - credit for second half, base value multiplied by 1.1        * - invalid element, scored as zero             e - jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with edge   

! - (singles & pairs) jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with slight edge    ! - (Key Points Dance) incomplete       REP - repeated jump restriction      V - spin requirement not met

< - underrotated jump    << - (singles & pairs) downgraded jump    << - (key points dance) interruption

FactorProgram Component

 1.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 - - - - - - 2.75  2.19Skating Skills - -

 0.75 1.50 2.25 1.75 - - - - - - 2.25  1.46Transition/Linking Footwork - -

 1.00 2.00 1.75 1.50 - - - - - - 2.50  1.94Performance/Execution - -

 0.50 2.00 2.25 2.25 - - - - - - 2.50  1.13Choreography/Composition - -

 0.75 2.00 2.00 1.50 - - - - - - 2.25  1.46Interpretation of the Music/Timing - -

 8.18

Deductions

 0.00

Versions: CSS(15.02), SOV(15.02), SP(15.02)Date:6-Nov-2015  8:37:36PM

 



2016 SC NB/NS/PE Sectionals

Dieppe, NB

Pre-Juvenile Women (U13)  - Free Program

Catherine  Cormier  18.58 10.30  8.28  0.00  0.00

Name Element Score Prog Comp Score Bonus Deductions Score

Nov 6, 2015 to Nov 8, 2015

Dieppe Gold Blade,NB

ClubRank

4

ScoreGOE

Base

Value

Executed

Element# J1 J2 J3 JREF

 1 1A+1T+C 1.50 -0.05 0 0 0 - - - - - - -1  1.45- -

 2 2Lo 1.80 -0.90 -3 -3 -3 - - - - - - -3  0.90- -

 3 FCSpB 1.60 0.00 0 0 0 - - - - - - 0  1.60- -

 4 2S+1T+C 1.70 -0.10 0 0 0 - - - - - - -2  1.60- -

 5 SpSqB 1.00 0.00 0 0 0 - - - - - - 0  1.00- -

 6 2T 1.30 -0.60 -3 -3 -3 - - - - - - -3  0.70- -

 7 2S 1.30 0.05 1 0 0 - - - - - - 0  1.35- -

 8 CCoSp3pB 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 - - - - - - 0  1.70- -

 10.30

x - credit for second half, base value multiplied by 1.1        * - invalid element, scored as zero             e - jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with edge   

! - (singles & pairs) jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with slight edge    ! - (Key Points Dance) incomplete       REP - repeated jump restriction      V - spin requirement not met

< - underrotated jump    << - (singles & pairs) downgraded jump    << - (key points dance) interruption

FactorProgram Component

 1.00 2.00 2.25 2.25 - - - - - - 2.25  2.19Skating Skills - -

 0.75 2.25 2.25 2.25 - - - - - - 2.00  1.64Transition/Linking Footwork - -

 1.00 2.00 1.75 2.00 - - - - - - 1.75  1.88Performance/Execution - -

 0.50 1.75 2.25 2.50 - - - - - - 2.00  1.07Choreography/Composition - -

 0.75 1.50 2.25 2.50 - - - - - - 1.75  1.50Interpretation of the Music/Timing - -

 8.28

Deductions

 0.00

Versions: CSS(15.02), SOV(15.02), SP(15.02)Date:6-Nov-2015  8:37:36PM

 



2016 SC NB/NS/PE Sectionals

Dieppe, NB

Pre-Juvenile Women (U13)  - Free Program

Sarah Pelletier  18.55 11.22  7.33  0.00  0.00

Name Element Score Prog Comp Score Bonus Deductions Score

Nov 6, 2015 to Nov 8, 2015

CPA Edmundston,NB

ClubRank

5

ScoreGOE

Base

Value

Executed

Element# J1 J2 J3 JREF

 1 1A 1.10 0.05 1 0 0 - - - - - - 0  1.15- -

 2 SpSqB 1.00 0.15 1 1 0 - - - - - - 1  1.15- -

 3 2S 1.30 -0.55 -2 -3 -3 - - - - - - -3  0.75- -

 4 FCSpB 1.60 -0.23 -1 0 -2 - - - - - - 0  1.37- -

 5 2Lo 1.80 -0.15 0 0 -1 - - - - - - -1  1.65- -

 6 1A+2T+C 2.40 -0.60 -3 -3 -3 - - - - - - -3  1.80- -

 7 2S+1T+C 1.70 -0.05 0 0 0 - - - - - - -1  1.65- -

 8 CCoSp3pB 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 - - - - - - 0  1.70- -

 11.22

x - credit for second half, base value multiplied by 1.1        * - invalid element, scored as zero             e - jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with edge   

! - (singles & pairs) jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with slight edge    ! - (Key Points Dance) incomplete       REP - repeated jump restriction      V - spin requirement not met

< - underrotated jump    << - (singles & pairs) downgraded jump    << - (key points dance) interruption

FactorProgram Component

 1.00 2.00 2.25 1.75 - - - - - - 2.00  2.00Skating Skills - -

 0.75 1.75 2.50 1.00 - - - - - - 1.75  1.31Transition/Linking Footwork - -

 1.00 1.75 2.00 1.25 - - - - - - 2.00  1.75Performance/Execution - -

 0.50 1.50 2.25 1.25 - - - - - - 2.25  0.91Choreography/Composition - -

 0.75 1.50 2.25 1.25 - - - - - - 2.25  1.36Interpretation of the Music/Timing - -

 7.33

Deductions

 0.00

Versions: CSS(15.02), SOV(15.02), SP(15.02)Date:6-Nov-2015  8:37:36PM

 



2016 SC NB/NS/PE Sectionals

Dieppe, NB

Pre-Juvenile Women (U13)  - Free Program

Jenna Sweeney  16.84 10.12  6.72  0.00  0.00

Name Element Score Prog Comp Score Bonus Deductions Score

Nov 6, 2015 to Nov 8, 2015

Dalhousie FSC,NB

ClubRank

6

ScoreGOE

Base

Value

Executed

Element# J1 J2 J3 JREF

 1 1A+1Lo+C 1.60 0.00 0 0 0 - - - - - - 0  1.60- -

 2 2S+1T+C 1.70 -0.30 -1 -2 -2 - - - - - - -1  1.40- -

 3 CCoSp3pB 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 - - - - - - 0  1.70- -

 4 2S 1.30 -0.45 -2 -2 -3 - - - - - - -2  0.85- -

 5 SpSqB 1.00 0.00 0 0 0 - - - - - - 0  1.00- -

 6 2T 1.30 -0.05 0 -1 0 - - - - - - 0  1.25- -

 7 1A 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 - - - - - - 0  1.10- -

 8 FCSpB 1.60 -0.38 0 -1 -2 - - - - - - -2  1.22- -

 10.12

x - credit for second half, base value multiplied by 1.1        * - invalid element, scored as zero             e - jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with edge   

! - (singles & pairs) jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with slight edge    ! - (Key Points Dance) incomplete       REP - repeated jump restriction      V - spin requirement not met

< - underrotated jump    << - (singles & pairs) downgraded jump    << - (key points dance) interruption

FactorProgram Component

 1.00 1.75 2.00 1.75 - - - - - - 2.25  1.94Skating Skills - -

 0.75 1.75 2.00 1.25 - - - - - - 1.50  1.22Transition/Linking Footwork - -

 1.00 2.00 1.75 1.00 - - - - - - 1.75  1.63Performance/Execution - -

 0.50 1.50 2.00 1.25 - - - - - - 2.00  0.85Choreography/Composition - -

 0.75 1.25 2.00 0.75 - - - - - - 1.75  1.08Interpretation of the Music/Timing - -

 6.72

Deductions

 0.00

Versions: CSS(15.02), SOV(15.02), SP(15.02)Date:6-Nov-2015  8:37:36PM

 



2016 SC NB/NS/PE Sectionals

Dieppe, NB

Pre-Juvenile Women (U13)  - Free Program

Jenna Kong  16.29 10.22  6.07  0.00  0.00

Name Element Score Prog Comp Score Bonus Deductions Score

Nov 6, 2015 to Nov 8, 2015

Beresford FSC,NB

ClubRank

7

ScoreGOE

Base

Value

Executed

Element# J1 J2 J3 JREF

 1 2S+2T+C 2.60 -0.35 -1 -2 -2 - - - - - - -2  2.25- -

 2 2Lo 1.80 -0.60 -1 -2 -3 - - - - - - -2  1.20- -

 3 1A+2T<+C 2.00 -0.35 0 -2 -3 - - - - - - -2  1.65- -

 4 CCoSp3pB 1.70 -0.23 -1 0 -1 - - - - - - -1  1.47- -

 5 SpSqB 1.00 0.00 0 0 0 - - - - - - 0  1.00- -

 6 1S 0.40 -0.25 -3 -1 -3 - - - - - - -3  0.15- -

 7 FCSpB 1.60 0.00 0 0 0 - - - - - - 0  1.60- -

 8 1A 1.10 -0.20 -1 -1 -1 - - - - - - -1  0.90- -

 10.22

x - credit for second half, base value multiplied by 1.1        * - invalid element, scored as zero             e - jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with edge   

! - (singles & pairs) jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with slight edge    ! - (Key Points Dance) incomplete       REP - repeated jump restriction      V - spin requirement not met

< - underrotated jump    << - (singles & pairs) downgraded jump    << - (key points dance) interruption

FactorProgram Component

 1.00 1.75 2.00 1.50 - - - - - - 1.75  1.75Skating Skills - -

 0.75 1.25 1.75 1.25 - - - - - - 1.50  1.08Transition/Linking Footwork - -

 1.00 1.50 1.25 1.00 - - - - - - 1.75  1.38Performance/Execution - -

 0.50 1.50 2.00 1.25 - - - - - - 1.75  0.82Choreography/Composition - -

 0.75 1.25 1.75 1.00 - - - - - - 1.50  1.04Interpretation of the Music/Timing - -

 6.07

Deductions

 0.00

Versions: CSS(15.02), SOV(15.02), SP(15.02)Date:6-Nov-2015  8:37:36PM

 



2016 SC NB/NS/PE Sectionals

Dieppe, NB

Pre-Juvenile Women (U13)  - Free Program

Kelly-Ann Gallien  13.61 7.06  6.55  0.00  0.00

Name Element Score Prog Comp Score Bonus Deductions Score

Nov 6, 2015 to Nov 8, 2015

Dieppe Gold Blade,NB

ClubRank

8

ScoreGOE

Base

Value

Executed

Element# J1 J2 J3 JREF

 1 1A+1Lo+C 1.60 0.00 0 0 0 - - - - - - 0  1.60- -

 2 1Lz 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 - - - - - - 0  0.60- -

 3 CCoSp3pB 1.70 -0.08 0 -1 0 - - - - - - 0  1.62- -

 4 SpSq 0.00 - - - - - - - - - - -  0.00- -

 5 2S+S 1.04 -0.55 -2 -3 -3 - - - - - - -3  0.49- -

 6 2S 1.30 -0.40 -2 -2 -2 - - - - - - -2  0.90- -

 7 FCSpB 1.60 -0.30 0 -2 -1 - - - - - - -1  1.30- -

 8 1A 1.10 -0.55 -2 -3 -3 - - - - - - -3  0.55- -

 7.06

x - credit for second half, base value multiplied by 1.1        * - invalid element, scored as zero             e - jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with edge   

! - (singles & pairs) jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with slight edge    ! - (Key Points Dance) incomplete       REP - repeated jump restriction      V - spin requirement not met

< - underrotated jump    << - (singles & pairs) downgraded jump    << - (key points dance) interruption

FactorProgram Component

 1.00 1.75 2.00 1.50 - - - - - - 2.00  1.81Skating Skills - -

 0.75 1.50 2.00 1.25 - - - - - - 1.50  1.17Transition/Linking Footwork - -

 1.00 1.50 1.50 1.25 - - - - - - 1.75  1.50Performance/Execution - -

 0.50 1.25 2.00 1.50 - - - - - - 2.00  0.85Choreography/Composition - -

 0.75 1.25 1.75 1.50 - - - - - - 2.00  1.22Interpretation of the Music/Timing - -

 6.55

Deductions

 0.00

Versions: CSS(15.02), SOV(15.02), SP(15.02)Date:6-Nov-2015  8:37:36PM

 



2016 SC NB/NS/PE Sectionals

Dieppe, NB

Pre-Juvenile Women (U13)  - Free Program

Keira Dougay  13.56 7.85  5.71  0.00  0.00

Name Element Score Prog Comp Score Bonus Deductions Score

Nov 6, 2015 to Nov 8, 2015

Summerside FSC,PE

ClubRank

9

ScoreGOE

Base

Value

Executed

Element# J1 J2 J3 JREF

 1 1F 0.50 -0.03 0 0 0 - - - - - - -1  0.47- -

 2 1A+1Lo+C 1.60 -0.05 0 -1 0 - - - - - - 0  1.55- -

 3 2S 1.30 -0.60 -3 -3 -3 - - - - - - -3  0.70- -

 4 SpSqB 1.00 -0.10 0 -1 -1 - - - - - - 0  0.90- -

 5 1A 1.10 -0.05 0 0 0 - - - - - - -1  1.05- -

 6 FCSpB 1.60 -0.23 -1 0 -2 - - - - - - 0  1.37- -

 7 2S+REP 0.91 -0.60 -3 -3 -3 - - - - - - -3  0.31- -

 8 CCoSp2pB 1.50 0.00 0 0 0 - - - - - - 0  1.50- -

 7.85

x - credit for second half, base value multiplied by 1.1        * - invalid element, scored as zero             e - jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with edge   

! - (singles & pairs) jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with slight edge    ! - (Key Points Dance) incomplete       REP - repeated jump restriction      V - spin requirement not met

< - underrotated jump    << - (singles & pairs) downgraded jump    << - (key points dance) interruption

FactorProgram Component

 1.00 1.50 1.75 1.00 - - - - - - 2.00  1.56Skating Skills - -

 0.75 1.50 1.50 1.25 - - - - - - 1.50  1.08Transition/Linking Footwork - -

 1.00 1.75 1.25 0.75 - - - - - - 1.75  1.38Performance/Execution - -

 0.50 1.50 1.50 1.25 - - - - - - 1.75  0.75Choreography/Composition - -

 0.75 1.25 1.50 0.75 - - - - - - 1.50  0.94Interpretation of the Music/Timing - -

 5.71

Deductions

 0.00

Versions: CSS(15.02), SOV(15.02), SP(15.02)Date:6-Nov-2015  8:37:36PM

 



2016 SC NB/NS/PE Sectionals

Dieppe, NB

Pre-Juvenile Women (U13)  - Free Program

Sharlie Pinksen  12.12 5.72  6.40  0.00  0.00

Name Element Score Prog Comp Score Bonus Deductions Score

Nov 6, 2015 to Nov 8, 2015

Yarmouth FSC,NS

ClubRank

10

ScoreGOE

Base

Value

Executed

Element# J1 J2 J3 JREF

 1 1Lz+1Lo+C 1.10 -0.03 0 -1 0 - - - - - - 0  1.07- -

 2 SpSqB 1.00 0.00 0 0 0 - - - - - - 0  1.00- -

 3 CCoSp2pB 1.50 -0.08 0 0 -1 - - - - - - 0  1.42- -

 4 1A 1.10 -0.35 -2 -2 -2 - - - - - - -1  0.75- -

 5 2S 1.30 -0.60 -3 -3 -3 - - - - - - -3  0.70- -

 6 FCSp 0.00 - - - - - - - - - - -  0.00- -

 7 1A+S 0.88 -0.60 -3 -3 -3 - - - - - - -3  0.28- -

 8 1F 0.50 0.00 0 0 0 - - - - - - 0  0.50- -

 5.72

x - credit for second half, base value multiplied by 1.1        * - invalid element, scored as zero             e - jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with edge   

! - (singles & pairs) jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with slight edge    ! - (Key Points Dance) incomplete       REP - repeated jump restriction      V - spin requirement not met

< - underrotated jump    << - (singles & pairs) downgraded jump    << - (key points dance) interruption

FactorProgram Component

 1.00 1.50 1.75 1.50 - - - - - - 2.00  1.69Skating Skills - -

 0.75 1.50 1.50 1.25 - - - - - - 1.75  1.13Transition/Linking Footwork - -

 1.00 1.75 1.25 1.25 - - - - - - 2.00  1.56Performance/Execution - -

 0.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 - - - - - - 2.25  0.85Choreography/Composition - -

 0.75 1.25 1.50 1.50 - - - - - - 2.00  1.17Interpretation of the Music/Timing - -

 6.40

Deductions

 0.00

Versions: CSS(15.02), SOV(15.02), SP(15.02)Date:6-Nov-2015  8:37:36PM

 



2016 SC NB/NS/PE Sectionals

Dieppe, NB

Pre-Juvenile Women (U13)  - Free Program

Faith Kennedy  12.07 5.50  6.57  0.00  0.00

Name Element Score Prog Comp Score Bonus Deductions Score

Nov 6, 2015 to Nov 8, 2015

Sackville (NS) SC,NS

ClubRank

11

ScoreGOE

Base

Value

Executed

Element# J1 J2 J3 JREF

 1 1A 1.10 -0.05 0 0 0 - - - - - - -1  1.05- -

 2 2S< 0.90 -0.60 -3 -3 -3 - - - - - - -3  0.30- -

 3 2F< 1.40 -0.90 -3 -3 -3 - - - - - - -3  0.50- -

 4 FCSpB 1.60 -0.15 0 0 -1 - - - - - - -1  1.45- -

 5 SpSqB 1.00 0.00 0 0 0 - - - - - - 0  1.00- -

 6 2S<+REP 0.63 -0.60 -3 -3 -3 - - - - - - -3  0.03- -

 7 CoSp2pB - - - - - - - - - - - -  0.00*- -

 8 2Lo<+1T+C 1.70 -0.53 -2 -1 -2 - - - - - - -2  1.17- -

 5.50

x - credit for second half, base value multiplied by 1.1        * - invalid element, scored as zero             e - jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with edge   

! - (singles & pairs) jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with slight edge    ! - (Key Points Dance) incomplete       REP - repeated jump restriction      V - spin requirement not met

< - underrotated jump    << - (singles & pairs) downgraded jump    << - (key points dance) interruption

FactorProgram Component

 1.00 1.50 2.00 1.50 - - - - - - 2.00  1.75Skating Skills - -

 0.75 1.50 2.00 1.25 - - - - - - 1.75  1.22Transition/Linking Footwork - -

 1.00 1.50 1.75 1.00 - - - - - - 1.75  1.50Performance/Execution - -

 0.50 1.50 2.00 1.50 - - - - - - 2.00  0.88Choreography/Composition - -

 0.75 1.25 2.00 1.50 - - - - - - 1.75  1.22Interpretation of the Music/Timing - -

 6.57

Deductions

 0.00

Versions: CSS(15.02), SOV(15.02), SP(15.02)Date:6-Nov-2015  8:37:36PM

 



2016 SC NB/NS/PE Sectionals

Dieppe, NB

Pre-Juvenile Women (U13)  - Free Program

Baily Cox  11.71 6.16  5.55  0.00  0.00

Name Element Score Prog Comp Score Bonus Deductions Score

Nov 6, 2015 to Nov 8, 2015

Greenwood FSC,NS

ClubRank

12

ScoreGOE

Base

Value

Executed

Element# J1 J2 J3 JREF

 1 SpSqB 1.00 0.05 0 1 0 - - - - - - 0  1.05- -

 2 CCoSp2pB 1.50 -0.30 -1 -1 -1 - - - - - - -1  1.20- -

 3 1A 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 - - - - - - 0  1.10- -

 4 2S<< 0.40 -0.30 -3 -3 -3 - - - - - - -3  0.10- -

 5 1Lz 0.60 -0.10 -1 -1 -1 - - - - - - -1  0.50- -!

 6 1Lz+1A+S 1.36 -0.15 0 -1 -1 - - - - - - -1  1.21- -!

 7 FCSp 0.00 - - - - - - - - - - -  0.00- -

 8 1F+1Lo+C 1.00 0.00 0 0 0 - - - - - - 0  1.00- -

 6.16

x - credit for second half, base value multiplied by 1.1        * - invalid element, scored as zero             e - jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with edge   

! - (singles & pairs) jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with slight edge    ! - (Key Points Dance) incomplete       REP - repeated jump restriction      V - spin requirement not met

< - underrotated jump    << - (singles & pairs) downgraded jump    << - (key points dance) interruption

FactorProgram Component

 1.00 1.25 1.75 1.25 - - - - - - 2.25  1.63Skating Skills - -

 0.75 1.25 1.50 1.00 - - - - - - 1.50  0.98Transition/Linking Footwork - -

 1.00 1.25 1.25 0.75 - - - - - - 1.75  1.25Performance/Execution - -

 0.50 1.25 1.75 1.25 - - - - - - 1.75  0.75Choreography/Composition - -

 0.75 1.00 1.50 1.00 - - - - - - 1.50  0.94Interpretation of the Music/Timing - -

 5.55

Deductions

 0.00

Versions: CSS(15.02), SOV(15.02), SP(15.02)Date:6-Nov-2015  8:37:36PM

 



2016 SC NB/NS/PE Sectionals

Dieppe, NB

Pre-Juvenile Women (U13)  - Free Program

Breanne Wesselius  11.23 4.91  6.32  0.00  0.00

Name Element Score Prog Comp Score Bonus Deductions Score

Nov 6, 2015 to Nov 8, 2015

Petitcodiac Dist ,NB

ClubRank

13

ScoreGOE

Base

Value

Executed

Element# J1 J2 J3 JREF

 1 1Lz+1Lo+C 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 - - - - - - 0  1.10- -

 2 1A 1.10 -0.60 -3 -3 -3 - - - - - - -3  0.50- -

 3 FCSp 0.00 - - - - - - - - - - -  0.00- -

 4 2S< 0.90 -0.60 -3 -3 -3 - - - - - - -3  0.30- -

 5 SpSqB 1.00 -0.05 0 0 -1 - - - - - - 0  0.95- -

 6 1A+REP 0.77 -0.45 -3 0 -3 - - - - - - -3  0.32- -

 7 1F 0.50 -0.03 0 0 0 - - - - - - -1  0.47- -

 8 CCoSp2pB 1.50 -0.23 -1 -1 -1 - - - - - - 0  1.27- -

 4.91

x - credit for second half, base value multiplied by 1.1        * - invalid element, scored as zero             e - jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with edge   

! - (singles & pairs) jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with slight edge    ! - (Key Points Dance) incomplete       REP - repeated jump restriction      V - spin requirement not met

< - underrotated jump    << - (singles & pairs) downgraded jump    << - (key points dance) interruption

FactorProgram Component

 1.00 1.50 2.00 1.00 - - - - - - 1.75  1.56Skating Skills - -

 0.75 1.25 2.00 1.25 - - - - - - 2.00  1.22Transition/Linking Footwork - -

 1.00 1.50 1.50 0.75 - - - - - - 1.75  1.38Performance/Execution - -

 0.50 1.50 2.00 1.50 - - - - - - 1.75  0.85Choreography/Composition - -

 0.75 1.50 2.00 1.25 - - - - - - 2.25  1.31Interpretation of the Music/Timing - -

 6.32

Deductions

 0.00

Versions: CSS(15.02), SOV(15.02), SP(15.02)Date:6-Nov-2015  8:37:36PM

 


